GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-674
ANSWERED ON- 25/07/2025

SETTING UP OF NEW KVKs
674. SMT. REKHA SHARMA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) functioning in Haryana at present;
(b) whether Government proposes to set up new KVKs in 2025-26; and

(c) if so, the districts identified for the same and the timeline for their operationalization?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)

(a): Inall, 18 Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) are functioning in Haryana at present.

(b) & (c): Government proposes to setup new KVKs in the four districts viz. Charkhi Dadri, Palwal, Mewat and Panchkula of Haryana in the EFC 2021-26 of “Strengthening of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs)” Scheme of Indian Council of Agricultural Research.

Opening of new KVKs is a continuous process as per prescribed procedure and guidelines of Government of India.
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